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HARNESS RULINIG #74 

MEETING: CENTURY DOWNS, BALZAC, ALBERTA, CANADA OCTOBER 21, 2020 
,I 

In the opinion of the Board of Judges, OWNER TRAINER DRIVER, LOGAN KEATON II 
GILLIS, PERM ADD: CALGARY, ALBERTA, CANADA, D.O.B. SEPTEMBER 5, 1990, did 
violate HORSE RACING ALBERTA Directive 168-2020, Rule 458-2(1)(b); excessive 

I 
action, which is characterized by unreasonable quantity or degree, including using 

ii the whip continuously and/or without allowing the horse time to respond, while 
driving "KOOTENAY LAGER" in Race 7, Tuesday, October 20, 2020. 
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PENALTY: LOGAN GILLIS is hereby FINED THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($100.00). 

In accordance with HORSE RACING ALBERTA Rule 297(1), Fine to be paid within Ten 
(10) days. 

I 
I 
I' 


